
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
March 2024
Friday, March 1

Life is harder since authorities closed 43 of the 47 Protestant 
churches in this country. Give thanks I can watch SAT-7. Algeria

Saturday, March 2
I tried suicide twice with drugs. Then SAT-7 helped me find purpose 
in life. Pray for my new walk with the Lord. Iraq

Sunday, March 3
Seek true peace for the MENA area, reconciliation with God and with 
each other. 

Monday, March 4
Pray for the impact of a new SAT-7 KIDS program My Jesus, presented 
for children by children from Egyptian churches.

Tuesday, March 5
Over 7 million people in Sudan have been displaced in the last year. 
Pray Sudanese Christians remain steadfast in their faith.

Wednesday, March 6
Seek wisdom and sensitivity for Viewer Support Teams conversing with 
viewers on social media pages, live phone-ins, and instant messaging.

Thursday, March 7
Ask the Holy Spirit to draw MENA people from many different 
backgrounds to Himself.  

Friday, March 8
Since my father died, my husband abuses me physically. There 
is no one to fend for me. Ask God to give me courage to make 
changes. Egypt

Saturday, March 9
When I speak of Jesus, my teacher gets angry and marks me down. 
Thank God for Church4Kids (SAT-7 PARS) Instagram program that 
supports me. Iran 

Sunday, March 10
Pray that Ana Podcast on YouTube, Facebook, and SAT-7 PLUS will  
help prevent forced underage marriages.

Monday, March 11
Pray for peace to replace violence in war torn areas of Yemen, Syria, 
Libya, Iraq, Sudan, South Sudan and The Holy Land. 

Tuesday, March 12
SAT-7 Viewer Support and Social Media Teams offer online workshops 
for mothers under stress. Pray these workshops benefit MENA families.

Wednesday, March 13
Pray that Stories for Grown-Ups (SAT-7 TÜRK) will help viewers see 
God’s role in their own life stories.

Thursday, March 14
Many SAT-7 staff members feel the burden of viewers. Ask the Holy 
Spirit to refresh them to continue work for His glory.

Friday, March 15
When I think about Jesus’ teaching to love our enemies, I have 
hope. Child in Egypt

Saturday, March 16
It is a high risk to follow Christ or to have a Bible. Pray for believers 
who are trying to be faithful. Afghanistan 
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Sunday, March 17
Seek God’s protection for church leaders serving in hostile 
environments.

Monday, March 18
Give thanks for SAT-7’s education programs that help youth gain 
employment and thus be less vulnerable to extremist groups.

Tuesday, March 19
Seek God’s guidance to produce Chat and Drive (SAT-7 PARS), a show 
of conversations about faith and Scripture.  

Wednesday, March 20
Pray that captives held in the Middle East will be freed.

 
Thursday, March 21
On this Iranian New Year holiday, Nowruz, intercede for SAT-7 PARS 
viewers to find new life with Christ.

Friday, March 22
Give praise that the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team helped me 
persevere in my new faith. The Middle East

Saturday, March 23
My house is gone. I don’t know where my husband is. All I can do is 
pray. Please pray with me. The Holy Land

Sunday, March 24 
Palm Sunday
Celebrate the Savior of the world Who came to earth as a child and will 
return as a king.

Monday, March 25
"Be strong and of good courage; …. for the Lord your God is with you 
wherever you go.”  (Joshua 1:9)  Rejoice that God uses SAT-7 to give 
His MENA believers strength and courage.

Tuesday, March 26
Praise God that SAT-7 is making God's love visible to the MENA region.

Wednesday, March 27
Ask that discussions of controversial topics on Share Your Heart (SAT-7 
ARABIC) will help youth learn Biblical principles.

Thursday, March 28
Give thanks that SAT-7 reaches Isolated Believers who cannot safely 
attend a church service. 

Friday, March 29
Good Friday
Pray viewers are overwhelmed with gratitude for Christ’s sacrifice to pay 
the penalty for their sins.

Saturday, March 30
My children can’t sleep for fear of bombs and guns. Ask God to heal 
these emotional scars of war. Syria

Sunday, March 31 
Easter
Worship the resurrected Lord for securing eternal heavenly life for all 
believers.
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